



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Product Spec Report

Printed : 07/11/2025 13:51:11

Product Code RUDYBAR
Product Description The Rudy Bar
Product Ingredients May contain: Cereals containing gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Tree Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur

Product Composition

Sephra Milk Belgian Couverture Chocolate : sugar (39.0%); cocoa butter (25.0%); whole **milk** powder (21.5%); cocoa mass (14.0%); emulsifier: **soya** lecithin (<1%) Chocolate Brownie: Sugar (28%), **Wheat** Flour (21%), ***Soya** Oil (15%), Pasteurized **Egg** White (6%), ***Corn** Syrup (6%), Water (6%), Shortening (Palm, ***Canola** and Modified Palm Oil) (4%), Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate Mass, Coca Butter, Emulsifier, [**Soya** Lecithin], Flavouring) (4%), Coca Powder (4%), Flavouring, Salt, Pasteurized **Egg**, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Modified Maize Starch, Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Maize Starch, Monocalcium Pyrophosphate, Calcium Sulfate), ***Soya** Lecithin. ***Contains** genetically modified organisms. CARAMEL FLEUR DE SEL: [**Soya**] vegetable oils (sunflower-palm), sugar, low-fat **milk** powder, whole **milk** powder, whey powder, lactose, butter, anhydrous cow, caramelized sugar, emulsifier : lecithin (soy), natural flavourings, fleur de sel (0.1%), colouring:paprika extract. BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **soya** lecithin as emulsifier, vanilla extract Red SUGAR PASTE: Sugar (83%), Glucose, Water, Palm Oil, Mono Dygliseride, Flavouring, Gum Tragacanth, Perservative (postassium sorbate). Colours; E129 may have adverse effect on activity and attention in children. Deco-Relief Metallic Gold Colouring - 25g: E555, E172

Shelf Life : (Days) 30 **Total Pack Weight :** 460.03

Message 1

Message 2

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	1885.4	8673.2
Energy Kcal	796.9	3665.8
Protein	4.9	22.5
Carbohydrate	52.3	240.5
Of Which Sugars	44.0	202.5
Fat	32.1	147.6
Of Which Saturates	15.6	72.0
Fibre	2.1	9.8
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.4	1.8
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight

	Grams	>2%
Sephra Milk Belgian Couverture Chocolate	217	Y
Chocolate Brownie	168	Y
CARAMEL FLEUR DE SEL	71	Y
BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE	3	N
Red SUGAR PASTE	1	N
Deco-Relief Metallic Gold Colouring - 25g	0.03	N

ALLERGENS

Soya
Cereals containing gluten
Egg
Milk

Signed

Date